
#16 Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France
A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR
C Collegiate Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR
F Facility 21.17 Emmanuel Dasor W. Kentucky 1/29/2016
7:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 TITI, NCINCILILI JR S. CAROLINA 21.26 1(1)
2 LEWIS, CHARLES SO UNATTACHED 21.39 2(1)
3 AFFUL, SOLOMON JR UNATTACHED 21.39 1(2)
4 HAZEL, WARREN SO SO. ILLINOIS 21.53 2(2)
5 TAYLOR, CHARLES SR MISS. STATE 21.62 3(1)
6 RICHEMOND, ALEXANDER JR SO. MISS. 21.97 3(2)
7 WASHINGTON, ZAKEE FR ARIZONA 21.97 3(2)
8 FLETCHER, DEVONTE SR UNATTACHED 21.99 6(1)
9 SMITH JR., DOMINIC FR SAMFORD 21.99 7(1)

10 UMOH, IFIOK JR M.T.S.U. 22.10 5(1)
11 SMITH, JAMAD SR SO. MISS. 22.12 2(3)
12 MAYBERRY, RYAN SO SO. ILLINOIS 22.21 8(1)
13 CARSON, CRA'VORKIAN JR SO. MISS. 22.24 4(1)
14 SEGED, MAOR SO W. KENTUCKY 22.25 4(2)
15 WILLINGHAM, JOSH JR MISS. STATE 22.27 8(2)
16 STATHAM, DARIUS JR LA. TECH 22.30 4(3)
17 PARKER, CAMERON SR UNATTACHED 22.36 3(4)
18 HOUSTON, BRYCE SR ARIZONA 22.41 5(2)
19 CHERRY, D'ANGELO SR X3SPORTS 22.43 7(2)
20 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TN. ST. 22.43 6(2)
21 HING, ISAAC JR ARIZONA 22.52 4(4)
22 WRIGHT, MALIK SO TN. ST. 22.55 5(3)
23 WATERS, JUSTON JR MISS. STATE 22.56 3(5)
24 PARKS, COREY SR W. KENTUCKY 22.56 5(4)
25 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO M.T.S.U. 22.57 6(3)
26 JONES, DAVID JR TN. ST. 22.59 9(1)
27 OKEZE, CHARLES SO M.T.S.U. 22.59 2(4)
28 HENDERSON III, JEROME SR UNATTACHED 22.61 7(3)
29 EGBO, DAVID SO ARIZONA 22.69 8(3)
30 GILSTRAP, ARIUS FR SO. ALABAMA 22.71 12(1)
31 EGBO, DANIEL SO ARIZONA 22.81 4(5)
32 BARNES, MARQUIS JR SAMFORD 22.81 10(1)
33 LEWIS, DEVON JR S. CAROLINA 22.84 1(3)
34 BRADBERRY, ANDREW SO LA. TECH 22.90 9(2)
35 OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TN. ST. 22.92 11(1)
36 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TN. ST. 22.94 10(2)
37 ELAM, ALEX SO SO. ALABAMA 22.95 7(4)
38 THOMAS, YOHANCE SO S. CAROLINA 22.99 5(5)
39 HOWE, CARSON JR SAMFORD 23.04 8(4)
40 CANTRELL, GREG SO M.T.S.U. 23.05 10(3)
41 GALLOWAY, JAYLEN FR SO. ILLINOIS 23.06 9(3)
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#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
42 TANNER, DESMOND SO TN. ST. 23.07 7(5)
43 CAMPBELL, SHELBY SR SAMFORD 23.25 9(4)
44 STEWART, JAMES JR TN. ST. 23.26 6(4)
45 ROLLINS, CHRISTOPHER FR ARIZONA 23.32 9(5)
46 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 23.56 11(2)
47 BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TN. ST. 23.72 11(3)
48 RIALS, HAROLD FR SO. ILLINOIS 23.73 11(4)
49 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TN. ST. 23.88 10(4)
50 COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TN. ST. 23.91 11(5)
51 CAMBRE, JACOB FR LA. TECH 24.10 12(2)
52 WILLIAMS, KENDRICK SO M.T.S.U. 24.14 12(3)
53 YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED 25.65 12(4)

SCOTT, RAFAEL JR SO. ALABAMA DNS 1
EJIAKUEKWU, ROY SO ARKANSAS DNS 1
JAMES, STEPHAN SR MISS. STATE DNS 2
WALSH, TAHIR SR M.T.S.U. DNS 6
FAISON, JAMES JR TN. ST. DNS 8
DAVIS, MALIK SO TN. ST. DNS 10
VILLAMAN , DENZEL FR W. KENTUCKY DNS 12

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 12
1 TITI, NCINCILILI JR S. CAROLINA 21.26
2 AFFUL, SOLOMON JR UNATTACHED 21.39
3 LEWIS, DEVON JR S. CAROLINA 22.84

SCOTT, RAFAEL JR SO. ALABAMA DNS
EJIAKUEKWU, ROY SO ARKANSAS DNS

Section 2 of 12
1 LEWIS, CHARLES SO UNATTACHED 21.39
2 HAZEL, WARREN SO SO. ILLINOIS 21.53
3 SMITH, JAMAD SR SO. MISS. 22.12
4 OKEZE, CHARLES SO M.T.S.U. 22.59

JAMES, STEPHAN SR MISS. STATE DNS
Section 3 of 12
1 TAYLOR, CHARLES SR MISS. STATE 21.62
2 RICHEMOND, ALEXANDER JR SO. MISS. 21.97
2 WASHINGTON, ZAKEE FR ARIZONA 21.97
4 PARKER, CAMERON SR UNATTACHED 22.36
5 WATERS, JUSTON JR MISS. STATE 22.56

Section 4 of 12
1 CARSON, CRA'VORKIAN JR SO. MISS. 22.24
2 SEGED, MAOR SO W. KENTUCKY 22.25
3 STATHAM, DARIUS JR LA. TECH 22.30
4 HING, ISAAC JR ARIZONA 22.52
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#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 EGBO, DANIEL SO ARIZONA 22.81

Section 5 of 12
1 UMOH, IFIOK JR M.T.S.U. 22.10
2 HOUSTON, BRYCE SR ARIZONA 22.41
3 WRIGHT, MALIK SO TN. ST. 22.55
4 PARKS, COREY SR W. KENTUCKY 22.56
5 THOMAS, YOHANCE SO S. CAROLINA 22.99

Section 6 of 12
1 FLETCHER, DEVONTE SR UNATTACHED 21.99
2 PRINCE, QUAMEL SR TN. ST. 22.43
3 ADEDAMOLA, ADENIJI SO M.T.S.U. 22.57
4 STEWART, JAMES JR TN. ST. 23.26

WALSH, TAHIR SR M.T.S.U. DNS
Section 7 of 12
1 SMITH JR., DOMINIC FR SAMFORD 21.99
2 CHERRY, D'ANGELO SR X3SPORTS 22.43
3 HENDERSON III, JEROME SR UNATTACHED 22.61
4 ELAM, ALEX SO SO. ALABAMA 22.95
5 TANNER, DESMOND SO TN. ST. 23.07

Section 8 of 12
1 MAYBERRY, RYAN SO SO. ILLINOIS 22.21
2 WILLINGHAM, JOSH JR MISS. STATE 22.27
3 EGBO, DAVID SO ARIZONA 22.69
4 HOWE, CARSON JR SAMFORD 23.04

FAISON, JAMES JR TN. ST. DNS
Section 9 of 12
1 JONES, DAVID JR TN. ST. 22.59
2 BRADBERRY, ANDREW SO LA. TECH 22.90
3 GALLOWAY, JAYLEN FR SO. ILLINOIS 23.06
4 CAMPBELL, SHELBY SR SAMFORD 23.25
5 ROLLINS, CHRISTOPHER FR ARIZONA 23.32

Section 10 of 12
1 BARNES, MARQUIS JR SAMFORD 22.81
2 SCOTT, JAMARIO FR TN. ST. 22.94
3 CANTRELL, GREG SO M.T.S.U. 23.05
4 MCDOWELL, JONTUE JR TN. ST. 23.88

DAVIS, MALIK SO TN. ST. DNS
Section 11 of 12
1 OLIGE, ISAIAH JR TN. ST. 22.92
2 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 23.56
3 BAKER-ELAM, ZYHIR SO TN. ST. 23.72
4 RIALS, HAROLD FR SO. ILLINOIS 23.73
5 COOPER, JACQUEZ FR TN. ST. 23.91

Section 12 of 12
1 GILSTRAP, ARIUS FR SO. ALABAMA 22.71
2 CAMBRE, JACOB FR LA. TECH 24.10
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#16 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 WILLIAMS, KENDRICK SO M.T.S.U. 24.14
4 YELVERTON, WILLIAM UNATTACHED 25.65

VILLAMAN , DENZEL FR W. KENTUCKY DNS

#26 Men's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 12:49.60 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 2/20/2004 Birmingham,
A American Indoor 13:07.15 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2012 New York, NY
C Collegiate Indoor 13:08.28 Lawi Lalang Arizona 2/11/2012 New York, NY
F Facility 14:07.40 Edwin Kibichiy Louisville 12/5/2015
8:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 COPPI, MASON FR FURMAN 14:41.60
2 GKOTSIS, NIKOLAOS SR VANDERBILT 14:51.47
3 MEADE, LUKE FR FURMAN 14:52.91
4 GALVIN, MATT ATL T.C. 14:53.04
5 RICHARDSON, PAUL JR SAMFORD 14:55.01
6 SALTER, JOSH JR SAMFORD 15:12.66
7 VAN GEFFEN, JAKE SR VANDERBILT 15:14.21
8 SHEARER, LEE SR FURMAN 15:34.39
9 KIPTUM, MANOAH SO LA. TECH 15:41.04

10 SUZMAN, EVAN SO VANDERBILT 15:41.47
11 THOMAS, HARRISON FR VANDERBILT 15:58.80
12 STEELE, BRADY SO MEMPHIS 16:55.86

STEVENS, TABOR ASICS/ FE DNF
CHERUIYOT, AMOS JR M.T.S.U. DNS

#51 Men's 4000m DMR
W World Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey Team USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY,
A American Indoor 9:19.93 Centrowitz, Berry, Sowinski, Casey Team USA 1/31/2015 New York, NY
C Collegiate Indoor 9:25.97 Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano Texas 2/16/2008 Fayetteville, AR
F Facility 9:44.28 Mississippi State 1/23/2014
8:15 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time

MEMPHIS (A) DNS
MISS. STATE (A) DNS

#1 Men's High Jump
Progression- 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.03, 2.06, 2.09, 2.12, 2.15, 2.18, 2.21

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,
A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, Spain
C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN
F Facility 2.30m Ricky Robertson Unattached 1/23/2014
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15 2.18 2.21 2.24
1 LANDON, KYLE SR SO. ILLINOIS 2.21m 7' 3" P P O O P XO XO O XXO XXX
2 WILLIAMS, TYE JR S. CAROLIN 2.18m 7' 13/4 P P O P XO XO XO XO XXX
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#1 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
3 SUMMERSET, JUSTICE FR ARIZONA 2.18m 7' 13/4 P O P XXO P O O XXO XXX
4 WESNER, JORDAN SO MEMPHIS 2.15m 7' 01/2 P P P O O O O XXX
5 LEGASSEY, KEN SR ARKANSAS 2.12m 6' 111/2 P P XO O P XXO XXX
6 PATTEN, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. 2.09m 6' 101/4 P XO P XXO XXO XXX
7 RIVERA, BRENDON FR ARKANSAS 2.06m 6' 9" O O O O XXX
8 FIGHTMASTER, KEYTH JR SAMFORD 2.06m 6' 9" O XO O O P XXX
9 LATTIN, TAMARIO JR LA. TECH 2.03m 6' 73/4 O O O XXX

10 O'GEORGIA, BRYANT SO ARIZONA 2.00m 6' 63/4 XO O P XXX
11 WEIGLE, AUSTIN JR SO. ILLINOIS 2.00m 6' 63/4 O XO XXX
12 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TN. ST. 2.00m 6' 63/4 O XXO XXX
13 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 1.95m 6' 43/4 O XXX
14 MOBLEY , DESMOND JR W. KENTUC 1.95m 6' 43/4 O XXX
15 AGNEW, NOAH FR MEMPHIS 1.95m 6' 43/4 XO XXX
15 PARKER, CALEB FR SO. MISS. 1.95m 6' 43/4 XO XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.85 1.90
1 LANDON, KYLE SR SO. ILLINOIS (cont'd) P P
2 WILLIAMS, TYE JR S. CAROLIN (cont'd) P P
3 SUMMERSET, JUSTICE FR ARIZONA (cont'd) P P
4 WESNER, JORDAN SO MEMPHIS (cont'd) P P
5 LEGASSEY, KEN SR ARKANSAS (cont'd) P P
6 PATTEN, JACOB SO M.T.S.U. (cont'd) P P
7 RIVERA, BRENDON FR ARKANSAS (cont'd) P P
8 FIGHTMASTER, KEYTH JR SAMFORD (cont'd) P O
9 LATTIN, TAMARIO JR LA. TECH (cont'd) P O

10 O'GEORGIA, BRYANT SO ARIZONA (cont'd) P P
12 ANDERSON, KENJI SR TN. ST. (cont'd) P O
15 AGNEW, NOAH FR MEMPHIS (cont'd) P O
15 PARKER, CALEB FR SO. MISS. (cont'd) P P
20 ASSELIN, ALEXANDRE JR S. CAROLIN 1.85m 6' 03/4 XO XXX
21 LEEMET, MARKUS SR S. CAROLIN 1.85m 6' 03/4 XXO XXX

NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. NH XXX
WINGERTER, ISSIAC FR SO. ILLINOIS NH XXX
CHEWING, AUSTIN JR FURMAN NH XXX
PATRICK, JORDAN SO LA. TECH NH XXX

#3 Men's Pole Vault
Progression- 4.60, 4.75, 4.90, 5.05, 5.20, 5.30, 5.40, 5.50, 5.50

W World Indoor 6.15m Sergey Bubka UKR 2/21/1993 Donets'k, Ukraine
A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig Nike 3/10/2002 Atlanta, GA
C Collegiate Indoor 5.91m Shawn Barber Akron 3/13/2015 Fayetteville, AR
F Facility 5.71m Sam Kendricks Nike 1/29/2016
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.45
1 BRANNON, CHASE TMPVA 5.40m 17' 81/2 P P P O XXO XXO XO XXX
2 HOLLIS, MARK TMPVA 5.30m 17' 41/2 P P P XO O O XXX
3 OATES, TRAY JR SAMFORD 5.20m 17' 03/4 P P P P O P XXX
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#3 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.05 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.45
4 COLLINS, SEAN SO SO. ALABAM 5.20m 17' 03/4 P P O P XXO XXX
5 SCHUCK, NATHAN SR SO. ILLINOIS 4.90m 16' 03/4 P O XO XXX
6 BALLARD, GREGORY JR LA. TECH 4.90m 16' 03/4 O XXO XO XXX
7 GYLLENSTEN, SIMON JR S. CAROLIN 4.90m 16' 03/4 P P XXO XXX
8 THRASHER, CHRIS SR SAMFORD 4.90m 16' 03/4 O XXO XXO XXX
9 HOSTEN, SIMON JR MEMPHIS 4.75m 15' 7" O O XXX

10 WOODLEY, ARMAND SO S. CAROLIN 4.75m 15' 7" XO O XXX
11 CULP, BRAD SR ARKANSAS 4.75m 15' 7" XXO XO XXX
12 MORRISON, PRESTON JR SO. ALABAM 4.60m 15' 1" O XXX
12 AUSTELL, LANE SR ARKANSAS 4.60m 15' 1" O XXX
12 BLACK, CHASE JR SO. ILLINOIS 4.60m 15' 1" O XXX
15 HOLENBECK, TYLER SO SO. ALABAM 4.60m 15' 1" XO XXX
15 WELLS, JACOB FR SO. ILLINOIS 4.60m 15' 1" XO XXX
15 YOUNG, JUSTIN SR TN. ST. 4.60m 15' 1" XO XXX

SAMS, DANIEL FR LA. TECH NH XXX
LEEMET, MARKUS SR S. CAROLIN NH XXX
JACOBUS, DEREK JR ARKANSAS NH XXX
MOORE, GABE SO ARKANSAS NH XXX
ASSELIN, ALEXANDRE JR S. CAROLIN DNS
GAUTREAU, GAVIN JR SAMFORD DNS

#5 Men's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts. Minimums to measure is 6.80

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,
A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY
C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY
F Facility 8.12m Jarvis Gotch Louisiana Tech 1/23/2015
5:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MICKENS, AVERY JR ARIZONA 7.57m 24' 10" 7.53 (+0.0) 7.55 (+0.0) 7.50 (+0.0) 7.46 (+0.0) FOUL 7.57 (+0.0) 2(1)
2 LATTIN, TAMARIO JR LA. TECH 7.47m 24' 61/4 6.66 (+0.0) 7.18 (+0.0) 7.38 (+0.0) 7.19 (+0.0) 7.36 (+0.0) 7.47 (+0.0) 2(2)
3 STEELE IV, REGINALD UNATTACHE 7.40m 24' 31/2 FOUL 7.40 (+0.0) 7.05 (+0.0) FOUL 6.94 (+0.0) FOUL 2(3)
4 ADAMS, FRANKLIN SR SO. ILLINOIS 7.34m 24' 1" FOUL 7.30 (+0.0) 7.34 (+0.0) 7.13 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) 7.14 (+0.0) 2(4)
5 REED, WILLIE JR MISS. STATE 7.33m 24' 03/4 6.73 (+0.0) 7.13 (+0.0) 7.33 (+0.0) 7.02 (+0.0) 7.27 (+0.0) FOUL 2(5)
6 HAWKINS, MYLES JR ARIZONA 7.32m 24' 01/4 6.84 (+0.0) 7.10 (+0.0) 7.13 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) FOUL 7.32 (+0.0) 1(1)
7 SOLOMON, WILLIAM JR GA. TECH 7.28m 23' 103/4 7.10 (+0.0) FOUL 7.28 (+0.0) 6.85 (+0.0) PASS PASS 2(6)
8 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 7.27m 23' 101/4 7.08 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) 6.91 (+0.0) FOUL 6.81 (+0.0) 7.27 (+0.0) 2(7)
9 BIERE, LENNARD FR MEMPHIS 7.07m 23' 21/2 6.90 (+0.0) 7.07 (+0.0) FOUL PASS PASS PASS 1(2)

10 LEGARDE, LEZYON SR SO. ALABAM 7.05m 23' 13/4 6.76 (+0.0) 7.05 (+0.0) 6.97 (+0.0) 1(3)
11 DATES, RASHAAD SO TN. ST. 7.04m 23' 11/4 7.04 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(8)
12 RICHEMOND, ALEXANDER JR SO. MISS. 6.97m 22' 101/2 6.97 (+0.0) 6.96 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.0) 2(9)
13 LEE, JAVION SR SAMFORD 6.97m 22' 101/2 6.97 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(9)
14 MOBLEY , DESMOND JR W. KENTUC 6.87m 22' 61/2 6.77 (+0.0) 6.87 (+0.0) FOUL 1(4)
15 SHATTUCK, DION JR ARIZONA 6.67m 21' 103/4 6.67 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(5)
15 JONES, CRAIG JR LA. TECH 6.67m 21' 103/4 6.67 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(5)
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#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
5:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
17 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 6.57m 21' 63/4 6.57 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(11)
18 WASHINGTON, ERIC FR SO. MISS. 6.55m 21' 6" FOUL FOUL 6.55 (+0.0) 2(12)
19 PATRICK, JORDAN SO LA. TECH 6.51m 21' 41/4 6.51 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(7)
20 BARNES, MARQUIS JR SAMFORD 6.49m 21' 31/2 FOUL FOUL 6.49 (+0.0) 2(13)
21 BRASSELL, DEVONTA SO SO. MISS. 6.43m 21' 11/4 6.43 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(8)
22 MILLER, SHAMEEK FR MEMPHIS 6.36m 20' 101/2 6.36 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(9)
23 GAINES, FRAQUAN FR SO. ILLINOIS 6.27m 20' 7" 6.27 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(10)
24 WINGERTER, ISSIAC FR SO. ILLINOIS 5.78m 18' 113/4 5.78 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(11)
25 BROWN, JALEN FR W. KENTUC 5.65m 18' 61/2 5.65 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(12)
26 PARKS, COREY SR W. KENTUC 5.56m 18' 3" FOUL 5.56 (+0.0) FOUL 1(13)
27 CHEWING, AUSTIN JR FURMAN 5.28m 17' 4" 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(14)

HOSTEN, SIMON JR MEMPHIS DNS 1
RANDRIANASOLO, YANN SO S. CAROLIN DNS 2
LANDON, KYLE SR SO. ILLINOIS DNS 2
SMITH, PHILLIP SR M.T.S.U. FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2
1 HAWKINS, MYLES JR ARIZONA 7.32m 24' 01/4 6.84 (+0.0) 7.10 (+0.0) 7.13 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) FOUL 7.32 (+0.0)

2 BIERE, LENNARD FR MEMPHIS 7.07m 23' 21/2 6.90 (+0.0) 7.07 (+0.0) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

3 LEGARDE, LEZYON SR SO. ALABAM 7.05m 23' 13/4 6.76 (+0.0) 7.05 (+0.0) 6.97 (+0.0)

4 MOBLEY , DESMOND JR W. KENTUC 6.87m 22' 61/2 6.77 (+0.0) 6.87 (+0.0) FOUL

5 SHATTUCK, DION JR ARIZONA 6.67m 21' 103/4 6.67 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

5 JONES, CRAIG JR LA. TECH 6.67m 21' 103/4 6.67 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 PATRICK, JORDAN SO LA. TECH 6.51m 21' 41/4 6.51 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

8 BRASSELL, DEVONTA SO SO. MISS. 6.43m 21' 11/4 6.43 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

9 MILLER, SHAMEEK FR MEMPHIS 6.36m 20' 101/2 6.36 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

10 GAINES, FRAQUAN FR SO. ILLINOIS 6.27m 20' 7" 6.27 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

11 WINGERTER, ISSIAC FR SO. ILLINOIS 5.78m 18' 113/4 5.78 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

12 BROWN, JALEN FR W. KENTUC 5.65m 18' 61/2 5.65 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

13 PARKS, COREY SR W. KENTUC 5.56m 18' 3" FOUL 5.56 (+0.0) FOUL

14 CHEWING, AUSTIN JR FURMAN 5.28m 17' 4" 5.28 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

HOSTEN, SIMON JR MEMPHIS DNS
SMITH, PHILLIP SR M.T.S.U. FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2
1 MICKENS, AVERY JR ARIZONA 7.57m 24' 10" 7.53 (+0.0) 7.55 (+0.0) 7.50 (+0.0) 7.46 (+0.0) FOUL 7.57 (+0.0)

2 LATTIN, TAMARIO JR LA. TECH 7.47m 24' 61/4 6.66 (+0.0) 7.18 (+0.0) 7.38 (+0.0) 7.19 (+0.0) 7.36 (+0.0) 7.47 (+0.0)

3 STEELE IV, REGINALD UNATTACHE 7.40m 24' 31/2 FOUL 7.40 (+0.0) 7.05 (+0.0) FOUL 6.94 (+0.0) FOUL

4 ADAMS, FRANKLIN SR SO. ILLINOIS 7.34m 24' 1" FOUL 7.30 (+0.0) 7.34 (+0.0) 7.13 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) 7.14 (+0.0)

5 REED, WILLIE JR MISS. STATE 7.33m 24' 03/4 6.73 (+0.0) 7.13 (+0.0) 7.33 (+0.0) 7.02 (+0.0) 7.27 (+0.0) FOUL

6 SOLOMON, WILLIAM JR GA. TECH 7.28m 23' 103/4 7.10 (+0.0) FOUL 7.28 (+0.0) 6.85 (+0.0) PASS PASS

7 NICHOLAS, KAREEM SR TN. ST. 7.27m 23' 101/4 7.08 (+0.0) 7.15 (+0.0) 6.91 (+0.0) FOUL 6.81 (+0.0) 7.27 (+0.0)

8 DATES, RASHAAD SO TN. ST. 7.04m 23' 11/4 7.04 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

9 RICHEMOND, ALEXANDER JR SO. MISS. 6.97m 22' 101/2 6.97 (+0.0) 6.96 (+0.0) 6.93 (+0.0)
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#5 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
9 LEE, JAVION SR SAMFORD 6.97m 22' 101/2 6.97 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

11 MCCOY, MARC SO TN. ST. 6.57m 21' 63/4 6.57 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

12 WASHINGTON, ERIC FR SO. MISS. 6.55m 21' 6" FOUL FOUL 6.55 (+0.0)

13 BARNES, MARQUIS JR SAMFORD 6.49m 21' 31/2 FOUL FOUL 6.49 (+0.0)

RANDRIANASOLO, YANN SO S. CAROLIN DNS
LANDON, KYLE SR SO. ILLINOIS DNS

#11 Men's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.  Minimums to measure is 13.95

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA
C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH
F Facility 22.85m James Lambert Unattached 1/16/2015
6:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 FRYE, JOE MUSIC CITY 21.36m 70' 11/4 FOUL 21.36 (+0.0) 21.14 (+0.0) 21.25 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(1)
2 INGRAM, ISAAC JR SO. ILLINOIS 20.42m 67' 01/4 18.34 (+0.0) 20.42 (+0.0) 20.35 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)
3 GALLOP, CLARENCE SR S. CAROLIN 18.84m 61' 10" FOUL 18.59 (+0.0) 18.12 (+0.0) 17.91 (+0.0) FOUL 18.84 (+0.0) 2(3)
4 SULLINS, ERICH SO ARKANSAS 18.56m 60' 11" 16.68 (+0.0) 16.00 (+0.0) 18.40 (+0.0) 18.56 (+0.0) 18.06 (+0.0) FOUL 2(4)
5 DALEY, DONALD JR SO. MISS. 18.42m 60' 51/2 18.35 (+0.0) 18.42 (+0.0) 17.29 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5)
6 BLAHNIK, ZACH SR SO. ALABAM 17.17m 56' 41/4 16.92 (+0.0) 16.10 (+0.0) 17.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)
7 HURLEY, RICKY FR SO. ILLINOIS 17.10m 56' 11/2 15.84 (+0.0) 16.42 (+0.0) 16.52 (+0.0) FOUL 17.10 (+0.0) 16.74 (+0.0) 2(7)
8 KOTZE, JAN-LOUW SR SO. ALABAM 17.06m 56' 0" 16.05 (+0.0) 16.73 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 16.73 (+0.0) 17.06 (+0.0) 2(8)
9 BOYD, ETHAN FR SO. ALABAM 16.63m 54' 7" 16.10 (+0.0) 15.88 (+0.0) 16.63 (+0.0) 15.76 (+0.0) 16.56 (+0.0) 16.37 (+0.0) 1(1)

10 BOYD, THOMAS FR SO. ALABAM 16.29m 53' 51/2 FOUL FOUL 16.29 (+0.0) 2(9)
11 WASHINGTON-SCOTT, KYLE SR TN. ST. 15.96m 52' 41/2 14.45 (+0.0) 15.14 (+0.0) 15.96 (+0.0) 1(2)
12 NEELLY, ADAM FR MEMPHIS 15.92m 52' 3" 15.92 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(3)
13 VAUGHN, LUKE JR MEMPHIS 15.88m 52' 11/2 FOUL FOUL 15.88 (+0.0) 2(10)
14 FINAU, JOBI SO SO. ALABAM 15.69m 51' 6" 15.69 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(11)
15 NICHOLS, STUART JR W. KENTUC 15.68m 51' 51/2 14.30 (+0.0) 14.62 (+0.0) 15.68 (+0.0) 1(4)
16 KLING, KYLE JR SO. ILLINOIS 15.44m 50' 81/4 14.39 (+0.0) 15.42 (+0.0) 15.44 (+0.0) 1(5)
17 FAVORS, ERIC FR S. CAROLIN 14.43m 47' 41/2 FOUL FOUL 14.43 (+0.0) 1(6)
18 WATSON, ROBERT FR SO. MISS. 14.25m 46' 91/4 FOUL 14.25 (+0.0) FOUL 1(7)
19 GIBBS, EMRON SR SO. MISS. 14.17m 46' 61/4 14.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(8)
20 SIMS, DRAVEN FR W. KENTUC 10.74m 35' 3" 10.74 (+0.0) FOUL NM 1(9)
21 WILKINS, LEELAN FR TN. ST. 10.51m 34' 6" FOUL 10.51 (+0.0) FOUL 1(10)

LONDON, CHRIS FR LA. TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
NESBITT, ROC-M SR TN. ST. DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2
1 BOYD, ETHAN FR SO. ALABAM 16.63m 54' 7" 16.10 (+0.0) 15.88 (+0.0) 16.63 (+0.0) 15.76 (+0.0) 16.56 (+0.0) 16.37 (+0.0)

2 WASHINGTON-SCOTT, KYLE SR TN. ST. 15.96m 52' 41/2 14.45 (+0.0) 15.14 (+0.0) 15.96 (+0.0)

3 NEELLY, ADAM FR MEMPHIS 15.92m 52' 3" 15.92 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

4 NICHOLS, STUART JR W. KENTUC 15.68m 51' 51/2 14.30 (+0.0) 14.62 (+0.0) 15.68 (+0.0)

5 KLING, KYLE JR SO. ILLINOIS 15.44m 50' 81/4 14.39 (+0.0) 15.42 (+0.0) 15.44 (+0.0)

6 FAVORS, ERIC FR S. CAROLIN 14.43m 47' 41/2 FOUL FOUL 14.43 (+0.0)

VANDERBILT INVITATIONAL  2017
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
1/20/2017 - 1/21/2017

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/20/2017 10:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#11 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
7 WATSON, ROBERT FR SO. MISS. 14.25m 46' 91/4 FOUL 14.25 (+0.0) FOUL

8 GIBBS, EMRON SR SO. MISS. 14.17m 46' 61/4 14.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

9 SIMS, DRAVEN FR W. KENTUC 10.74m 35' 3" 10.74 (+0.0) FOUL NM

10 WILKINS, LEELAN FR TN. ST. 10.51m 34' 6" FOUL 10.51 (+0.0) FOUL

NESBITT, ROC-M SR TN. ST. DNS
Flight 2 of 2
1 FRYE, JOE MUSIC CITY 21.36m 70' 11/4 FOUL 21.36 (+0.0) 21.14 (+0.0) 21.25 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

2 INGRAM, ISAAC JR SO. ILLINOIS 20.42m 67' 01/4 18.34 (+0.0) 20.42 (+0.0) 20.35 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 GALLOP, CLARENCE SR S. CAROLIN 18.84m 61' 10" FOUL 18.59 (+0.0) 18.12 (+0.0) 17.91 (+0.0) FOUL 18.84 (+0.0)

4 SULLINS, ERICH SO ARKANSAS 18.56m 60' 11" 16.68 (+0.0) 16.00 (+0.0) 18.40 (+0.0) 18.56 (+0.0) 18.06 (+0.0) FOUL

5 DALEY, DONALD JR SO. MISS. 18.42m 60' 51/2 18.35 (+0.0) 18.42 (+0.0) 17.29 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 BLAHNIK, ZACH SR SO. ALABAM 17.17m 56' 41/4 16.92 (+0.0) 16.10 (+0.0) 17.17 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 HURLEY, RICKY FR SO. ILLINOIS 17.10m 56' 11/2 15.84 (+0.0) 16.42 (+0.0) 16.52 (+0.0) FOUL 17.10 (+0.0) 16.74 (+0.0)

8 KOTZE, JAN-LOUW SR SO. ALABAM 17.06m 56' 0" 16.05 (+0.0) 16.73 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 16.73 (+0.0) 17.06 (+0.0)

9 BOYD, THOMAS FR SO. ALABAM 16.29m 53' 51/2 FOUL FOUL 16.29 (+0.0)

10 VAUGHN, LUKE JR MEMPHIS 15.88m 52' 11/2 FOUL FOUL 15.88 (+0.0)

11 FINAU, JOBI SO SO. ALABAM 15.69m 51' 6" 15.69 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

LONDON, CHRIS FR LA. TECH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#15 Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France
A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA
C Collegiate Indoor 22.40 Bianca Knight Texas 3/14/2008 Fayetteville, AR
F Facility 23.70 Shania Collins Tennessee 1/13/2017
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARPER, DAINA SR ARKANSAS 24.20 1(1)
2 HAITH, BRIANA SR S. CAROLINA 24.38 8(1)
3 HUGHES, AMBER SR TN. ST. 24.45 3(1)
4 DENDY, MAIYA SO S. CAROLINA 24.62 2(1)
5 ANDREWS, BRENA SO ARIZONA 24.62 1(2)
6 HERMAN, KELSEY SO ARKANSAS 24.68 1(3)
7 BROOKS, TALIYAH JR ARKANSAS 24.75 3(2)
8 WHITE, SHELBI JR U.A.B. 24.81 5(1)
9 PARKER, KIARA SO ARKANSAS 24.91 1(4)

10 GAJDA, DIANA SO ARIZONA 24.92 3(3)
10 SIMS, JUSTICE FR MISS. STATE 24.92 6(1)
12 GASKIN, KEIYANA FR SO. MISS. 24.93 4(1)
13 HAYDEN, BRIANNA FR GA. TECH 25.03 7(1)
14 THOMPSON, KADARIA SO SO. MISS. 25.10 2(2)
15 LEWIS, ALON SO MISS. STATE 25.11 6(2)
16 CHRISTMAN, SAVAUGHN JR ARIZONA 25.16 4(2)
17 GRAY, JASPER SR ARIZONA 25.20 7(2)
18 THOMPSON, MYSTIQUE JR SO. ILLINOIS 25.21 2(3)
19 ODIA, LOVETH JR M.T.S.U. 25.22 3(4)
20 HOLT, REBEKA JR MEMPHIS 25.27 11(1)
21 BROWN, LEIGHA SR ARKANSAS 25.30 5(2)

VANDERBILT INVITATIONAL  2017
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
1/20/2017 - 1/21/2017

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/20/2017 10:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
22 WHITE, PAMELA FR ARIZONA 25.32 9(1)
23 MOSLEY, MONICA FR MISS. STATE 25.33 8(2)
24 CHAVEZ, CERA FR MEMPHIS 25.43 5(3)
25 EASON, TY'JUANA FR SO. ILLINOIS 25.45 3(5)
26 WOODE, DENISE FR GA. TECH 25.48 10(1)
27 GRIFFIN, ELYSA FR SO. ALABAMA 25.52 9(2)
28 WHEELER, LINDSEY SO GA. TECH 25.52 8(3)
29 ETHRIDGE, MCKENZIE FR MISS. STATE 25.57 5(4)
30 HALL, DOMONIQUE JR GA. TECH 25.58 7(3)
31 CUTCLIFFE, ABIGAIL SR SAMFORD 25.63 8(4)
32 HENDERSON, ANGELICA JR GA. TECH 25.68 5(5)
33 LORICK, MODESTY SR SO. MISS. 25.70 7(4)
34 NKEM, NINA FR SO. MISS. 25.72 4(3)
35 MCKINLEY, TONIA JR SAMFORD 25.79 4(4)
36 BRYANT, MALIA FR ARIZONA 25.79 11(2)
37 EWELL, GENESIS FR SO. ILLINOIS 25.80 11(3)
38 GILES, ONA JR LA. TECH 25.80 9(3)
39 DAY, TAYLOR SR M.T.S.U. 25.83 6(3)
40 REED, ALICIA JR SO. ILLINOIS 25.92 10(2)
41 SHELL, GRENETRIA FR UNATTACHED 25.93 1(5)
41 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TN. ST. 25.93 12(1)
43 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TN. ST. 25.97 8(5)
44 WIGGINS, ASHLEY JR CONNECTICUT 25.99 10(3)
45 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TN. ST. 26.03 11(4)
46 GWYNN, ALEXIS FR CONNECTICUT 26.29 10(4)
47 BRIGGS, KANDISS JR U.A.B. 26.34 9(4)
48 HARDNETT, ERIN SO VANDERBILT 26.43 10(5)
49 DIXON, RACHEL FR SAMFORD 26.44 12(2)
50 SMITH, DASIA SO GA. TECH 26.73 12(3)
51 VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. 26.79 12(4)
52 BUFFORD, SHANEICE JR SO. ILLINOIS 26.80 13(1)
53 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 27.28 13(2)
54 HORN, KYLA FR U.A.B. 27.69 13(3)
55 PAGET-BROWN, HEATHER FR FURMAN 27.72 13(4)
56 SMITH, SHANNON JR FURMAN 28.18 13(5)
57 WILSON, SARAH FR FURMAN 28.56 13(6)
58 MORROW, MARRY FR FURMAN 29.33 10(6)

BROCKINGTON, TYLER SR S. CAROLINA DNF 2
BAYLARK, JADA FR ARKANSAS DNS 2
AMPONSAH, JANET JR M.T.S.U. DNS 4
DADZIE, ELIZABETH UNATTACHED DNS 6
TAYLOR, TARANISHA SR S. CAROLINA DNS 6
WOODS, TAYLOR FR CONNECTICUT DNS 7
BAUMAN, MARINICE JR GA. TECH DNS 9
HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. DNS 11

VANDERBILT INVITATIONAL  2017
Nashville, TN
Rec. Center/ Indoor Track Facility
1/20/2017 - 1/21/2017

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/20/2017 10:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
7:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

WEBB, MIAH FR GA. TECH DNS 11
WEILAND, BAILEY JR GA. TECH DNS 12
HYSHAW, ALEXIS JR LA. TECH DNS 12

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 13
1 HARPER, DAINA SR ARKANSAS 24.20
2 ANDREWS, BRENA SO ARIZONA 24.62
3 HERMAN, KELSEY SO ARKANSAS 24.68
4 PARKER, KIARA SO ARKANSAS 24.91
5 SHELL, GRENETRIA FR UNATTACHED 25.93

Section 2 of 13
1 DENDY, MAIYA SO S. CAROLINA 24.62
2 THOMPSON, KADARIA SO SO. MISS. 25.10
3 THOMPSON, MYSTIQUE JR SO. ILLINOIS 25.21

BROCKINGTON, TYLER SR S. CAROLINA DNF
BAYLARK, JADA FR ARKANSAS DNS

Section 3 of 13
1 HUGHES, AMBER SR TN. ST. 24.45
2 BROOKS, TALIYAH JR ARKANSAS 24.75
3 GAJDA, DIANA SO ARIZONA 24.92
4 ODIA, LOVETH JR M.T.S.U. 25.22
5 EASON, TY'JUANA FR SO. ILLINOIS 25.45

Section 4 of 13
1 GASKIN, KEIYANA FR SO. MISS. 24.93
2 CHRISTMAN, SAVAUGHN JR ARIZONA 25.16
3 NKEM, NINA FR SO. MISS. 25.72
4 MCKINLEY, TONIA JR SAMFORD 25.79

AMPONSAH, JANET JR M.T.S.U. DNS
Section 5 of 13
1 WHITE, SHELBI JR U.A.B. 24.81
2 BROWN, LEIGHA SR ARKANSAS 25.30
3 CHAVEZ, CERA FR MEMPHIS 25.43
4 ETHRIDGE, MCKENZIE FR MISS. STATE 25.57
5 HENDERSON, ANGELICA JR GA. TECH 25.68

Section 6 of 13
1 SIMS, JUSTICE FR MISS. STATE 24.92
2 LEWIS, ALON SO MISS. STATE 25.11
3 DAY, TAYLOR SR M.T.S.U. 25.83

DADZIE, ELIZABETH UNATTACHED DNS
TAYLOR, TARANISHA SR S. CAROLINA DNS

Section 7 of 13
1 HAYDEN, BRIANNA FR GA. TECH 25.03
2 GRAY, JASPER SR ARIZONA 25.20
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#15 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 HALL, DOMONIQUE JR GA. TECH 25.58
4 LORICK, MODESTY SR SO. MISS. 25.70

WOODS, TAYLOR FR CONNECTICUT DNS
Section 8 of 13
1 HAITH, BRIANA SR S. CAROLINA 24.38
2 MOSLEY, MONICA FR MISS. STATE 25.33
3 WHEELER, LINDSEY SO GA. TECH 25.52
4 CUTCLIFFE, ABIGAIL SR SAMFORD 25.63
5 WILLIAMS, CRYSTAL SR TN. ST. 25.97

Section 9 of 13
1 WHITE, PAMELA FR ARIZONA 25.32
2 GRIFFIN, ELYSA FR SO. ALABAMA 25.52
3 GILES, ONA JR LA. TECH 25.80
4 BRIGGS, KANDISS JR U.A.B. 26.34

BAUMAN, MARINICE JR GA. TECH DNS
Section 10 of 13
1 WOODE, DENISE FR GA. TECH 25.48
2 REED, ALICIA JR SO. ILLINOIS 25.92
3 WIGGINS, ASHLEY JR CONNECTICUT 25.99
4 GWYNN, ALEXIS FR CONNECTICUT 26.29
5 HARDNETT, ERIN SO VANDERBILT 26.43
6 MORROW, MARRY FR FURMAN 29.33

Section 11 of 13
1 HOLT, REBEKA JR MEMPHIS 25.27
2 BRYANT, MALIA FR ARIZONA 25.79
3 EWELL, GENESIS FR SO. ILLINOIS 25.80
4 DAVIS, RAVEN SR TN. ST. 26.03

HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. DNS
WEBB, MIAH FR GA. TECH DNS

Section 12 of 13
1 JIMMAR, KYLA FR TN. ST. 25.93
2 DIXON, RACHEL FR SAMFORD 26.44
3 SMITH, DASIA SO GA. TECH 26.73
4 VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. 26.79

WEILAND, BAILEY JR GA. TECH DNS
HYSHAW, ALEXIS JR LA. TECH DNS

Section 13 of 13
1 BUFFORD, SHANEICE JR SO. ILLINOIS 26.80
2 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 27.28
3 HORN, KYLA FR U.A.B. 27.69
4 PAGET-BROWN, HEATHER FR FURMAN 27.72
5 SMITH, SHANNON JR FURMAN 28.18
6 WILSON, SARAH FR FURMAN 28.56
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#25 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Indoor 14:18.86 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/19/2015 Stockholm,
A American Indoor 14:47.52 Shalane Flanagan Nike 2/7/2009 Boston, MA
C Collegiate Indoor 15:12.22 Emily Sisson Providence 2/28/2015 New York, NY
F Facility 16:22.93 Cornelia Griesche Mississippi St. 1/29/2016
8:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HUEBNER, MEGAN JR VANDERBILT 17:02.63
2 STRUCK, MAILIN FR VANDERBILT 17:05.92
3 CARLOS, CARMEN SR VANDERBILT 17:13.79
4 AKERLEY, COURTNEY SO CONNECTICUT 17:24.53
5 RANDAZZO, ERICKA SO CONNECTICUT 17:24.69
6 MONDA OEWEL, MARY SO CONNECTICUT 17:41.36
7 HINKEN, LINDSEY SR W. KENTUCKY 17:43.86
8 STEPHENSON, JENNIFER FR FURMAN 17:53.43
9 LONG, ANNA SO SAMFORD 17:53.61

10 HASTY, HALEY SO CONNECTICUT 17:56.77
11 GRISBAUM, DEVON SO VANDERBILT 18:05.16
12 KEADEY, HAYLEY JR GA. TECH 18:15.61
13 HUCKABEE, MICAH FR ARKANSAS 18:16.96
14 REISER, MARY JR S. CAROLINA 18:41.53
15 PETIT, HANNAH FR GA. TECH 18:48.75
16 HAYDEN, ANNA FR FURMAN 18:54.78

KIBIWOTT, SHARON SO M.T.S.U. DNS
JELAGAT, JULIA FR M.T.S.U. DNS
LYONS, BRIDGET ATL T.C. DNS
BISHOP, LOGAN SR ARKANSAS DNS
KIGEN, RACHEL SO M.T.S.U. DNS

#52 Women's 4000m DMR
W World Indoor 10:42.57 Brown, Jones, Krumpoch, Martinez New Balance TC 2/7/2015 Roxbury Crossing,
A American Indoor 10:42.57 Brown, Jones, Krumpoch, Martinez New Balance TC 2/7/2015 Roxbury Crossing,
C Collegiate Indoor 10:50.98 Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman Tennessee 3/13/2009 College Station,
F Facility 11:24.86 Georgia 1/23/2014
8:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time
1 ARKANSAS (A) 11:33.43
2 SO. MISS. (A) 11:38.05
3 CONNECTICUT (A) 11:46.19
4 VANDERBILT (A) 11:48.73
5 MEMPHIS (A) 12:04.40
6 VANDERBILT (B) 12:09.27
7 CONNECTICUT (B) 12:11.66

S. CAROLINA (A) DNS
MISS. STATE (A) DNS
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#2 Women's High Jump
Progression- 1.61, 1.66, 1.71, 1.75, 1.78, 1.81, 1.84

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,
A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM
C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL
C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,
F Facility 1.87m Saniel Atkinson Unattached 1/23/2014
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87
1 HAGENS, LISANNE SR ARIZONA 1.84m 6' 01/2 PPP PPP O O PPP XO XO XXX
2 BOSS, LOGAN JR MISS. STATE 1.84m 6' 01/2 PPP PPP O XO O XO XXO XXX
3 TERAN, KARLA FR ARIZONA 1.75m 5' 83/4 O O XO XO XXX
4 BEARD, CYRA JR TN. ST. 1.71m 5' 71/4 O O XXO XXX
4 BROOKS, TALIYAH JR ARKANSAS 1.71m 5' 71/4 PPP O XXO XXX
6 FIELDS, JORDAN FR S. CAROLIN 1.66m 5' 51/4 O O XXX
6 JONES, ZARIA FR SO. MISS. 1.66m 5' 51/4 O O XXX
6 PRENGAMAN, COURTNEY SR SAMFORD 1.66m 5' 51/4 O O XXX
9 BURNS-MOORE, SAIDA SO MEMPHIS 1.66m 5' 51/4 XXO O XXX

10 SITZ, CARMEN SO ARKANSAS 1.66m 5' 51/4 XO XO XXX
10 DRAKE, JAMARI FR SO. MISS. 1.66m 5' 51/4 XO XO XXX
12 WHITE, JASMINE SO LA. TECH 1.66m 5' 51/4 XXO XO XXX
13 DAMES, TAYLOR SO SO. ALABAM 1.66m 5' 51/4 XO XXO XXX
14 NEILL, CARRIE JR SAMFORD 1.61m 5' 31/4 O XXX
14 NELSON, AISHA SO U.A.B. 1.61m 5' 31/4 O XXX
16 LAUTRIC, CHLOE JR LA. TECH 1.61m 5' 31/4 XO XXX

KRAUSE, CHARLOTTE FR SAMFORD NH XXX
LYLES, KARA FR S. CAROLIN NH XXX
HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. NH XXX
SMITH, KAILA SR W. KENTUC NH XXX
MOORE, ASHLEE SO ARKANSAS NH XXX
VILSON, BARBARA SR M.T.S.U. NH XXX
HEARD, JACAREY JR U.A.B. NH XXX
AKACHUKWU, SANDRA SR W. KENTUC NH XXX

#6 Women's Long Jump
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts, Minimums to measure is 5.40

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria
A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, Turkey
C Collegiate Indoor 6.91m Goulbourne/ Gipson Auburn/ T.C.U. 2/23/2002 Fayetteville, AR
F Facility 6.44m Julia McKee Unattached 2/12/2016
5:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 MCKEE, JULIENNE UNATTACHE 6.43m 21' 11/4 5.98 (+0.0) FOUL 6.35 (+0.0) 6.43 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.18 (+0.0) 3(1)
2 SOW, ROUGUI JR S. CAROLIN 6.28m 20' 71/4 6.14 (+0.0) FOUL 5.81 (+0.0) 6.23 (+0.0) 6.28 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0) 3(2)
3 HERMAN, KELSEY SO ARKANSAS 6.08m 19' 111/2 6.02 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.89 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 6.08 (+0.0) 5.95 (+0.0) 3(3)
4 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS. STATE 6.06m 19' 103/4 5.94 (+0.0) 6.06 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) 5.92 (+0.0) 5.97 (+0.0) 5.97 (+0.0) 3(4)
5 STANLEY, MAKYLA SO S. CAROLIN 6.05m 19' 101/4 5.50 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) 5.89 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) FOUL 3(5)
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#6 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
5:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
6 TIPLER, CARISSA SR GA. TECH 6.01m 19' 83/4 6.01 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.97 (+0.0) 3(6)
7 DICKS, NATASHA SR S. CAROLIN 5.95m 19' 61/4 5.95 (+0.0) FOUL 5.77 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) PASS PASS 3(7)
8 SHELL, GRENETRIA FR UNATTACHE 5.85m 19' 21/2 5.50 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0) 3(8)
9 HENIX, DENISHA SR LA. TECH 5.85m 19' 21/2 5.83 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.85 (+0.0) 2(1)

10 BROWN, LEIGHA SR ARKANSAS 5.78m 18' 113/4 5.41 (+0.0) 5.78 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) 2(2)
11 JONES, DONJHAE SR GA. TECH 5.77m 18' 111/4 5.77 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) 3(9)
12 POPP, SELENA SO SAMFORD 5.74m 18' 10" FOUL 5.74 (+0.0) FOUL 1(1)
13 FIELDS, JORDAN FR S. CAROLIN 5.72m 18' 91/4 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL 5.72 (+0.0) 2(3)
14 HINES, ERIN FR SAMFORD 5.69m 18' 8" 5.44 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 1(2)
14 PRICE, TIERNEY JR VANDERBIL 5.69m 18' 8" FOUL 5.69 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0) 2(4)
16 HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. 5.65m 18' 61/2 5.65 (+0.0) FOUL 5.44 (+0.0) 2(5)
17 ABDULLAH- MUHAMMAD, ATA SR M.T.S.U. 5.59m 18' 41/4 5.59 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) FOUL 3(10)
18 SMITH, DASIA SO GA. TECH 5.59m 18' 41/4 5.59 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0) 2(6)
19 BAYLARK, JADA FR ARKANSAS 5.55m 18' 21/2 5.55 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) PASS 3(11)
20 PARKS, MILAN SO S. CAROLIN 5.55m 18' 21/2 5.43 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0) 2(7)
21 GRIFFIN, ELYSA FR SO. ALABAM 5.45m 17' 103/4 5.45 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(3)
22 ROBERTSON, KEILA FR U.A.B. 5.33m 17' 6" 5.33 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(4)
23 SHARPE, JENNIFER FR U.A.B. 5.24m 17' 21/4 5.24 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(5)
24 MEADOW, MEGAN SO SAMFORD 5.22m 17' 11/2 5.22 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(6)
25 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 5.16m 16' 111/4 5.16 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(8)
26 BARRY, TRISTA JR SO. MISS. 5.11m 16' 91/4 5.11 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(9)
27 AKACHUKWU, SANDRA SR W. KENTUC 5.07m 16' 73/4 5.07 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 3(12)
28 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 5.06m 16' 71/4 5.06 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(10)
29 DONAT, CHRISTINE SR CONNECTIC 4.97m 16' 33/4 4.97 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(7)
30 LYLES, KARA FR S. CAROLIN 4.91m 16' 11/2 4.91 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(8)
31 HAGERSTRAND, KILEE JR SO. ILLINOIS 4.90m 16' 1" FOUL FOUL 4.90 (+0.0) 1(9)
32 TERRELL, ARIEL JR W. KENTUC 4.76m 15' 71/2 4.76 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(10)
33 WHITE, MORGAN FR LA. TECH 4.47m 14' 8" 4.47 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(11)
34 SHACKLEFORD, JORDAN FR MEMPHIS 3.91m 12' 10" 3.91 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(12)

DADZIE, ELIZABETH UNATTACHE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 3
DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. DNS 1
JONES, ZARIA FR SO. MISS. DNS 1
EKBLOM, SANDRA FR MEMPHIS DNS 2
MEYER, MADISON FR SO. ILLINOIS DNS 2
SLAY, CATIKA SR W. KENTUC DNS 2
MARTIN, KEZIA JR SO. ILLINOIS DNS 2
WOODS, TAYLOR FR CONNECTIC DNS 3
LAWSON, NICOLE SO MEMPHIS FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3
1 POPP, SELENA SO SAMFORD 5.74m 18' 10" FOUL 5.74 (+0.0) FOUL

2 HINES, ERIN FR SAMFORD 5.69m 18' 8" 5.44 (+0.0) 5.67 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0)

3 GRIFFIN, ELYSA FR SO. ALABAM 5.45m 17' 103/4 5.45 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL
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#6 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
4 ROBERTSON, KEILA FR U.A.B. 5.33m 17' 6" 5.33 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

5 SHARPE, JENNIFER FR U.A.B. 5.24m 17' 21/4 5.24 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

6 MEADOW, MEGAN SO SAMFORD 5.22m 17' 11/2 5.22 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 DONAT, CHRISTINE SR CONNECTIC 4.97m 16' 33/4 4.97 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

8 LYLES, KARA FR S. CAROLIN 4.91m 16' 11/2 4.91 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

9 HAGERSTRAND, KILEE JR SO. ILLINOIS 4.90m 16' 1" FOUL FOUL 4.90 (+0.0)

10 TERRELL, ARIEL JR W. KENTUC 4.76m 15' 71/2 4.76 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

11 WHITE, MORGAN FR LA. TECH 4.47m 14' 8" 4.47 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

12 SHACKLEFORD, JORDAN FR MEMPHIS 3.91m 12' 10" 3.91 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

DAVIS, DEVINIQUE FR TN. ST. DNS
JONES, ZARIA FR SO. MISS. DNS
LAWSON, NICOLE SO MEMPHIS FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 3
1 HENIX, DENISHA SR LA. TECH 5.85m 19' 21/2 5.83 (+0.0) 5.61 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.85 (+0.0)

2 BROWN, LEIGHA SR ARKANSAS 5.78m 18' 113/4 5.41 (+0.0) 5.78 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0)

3 FIELDS, JORDAN FR S. CAROLIN 5.72m 18' 91/4 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL 5.72 (+0.0)

4 PRICE, TIERNEY JR VANDERBIL 5.69m 18' 8" FOUL 5.69 (+0.0) 5.47 (+0.0)

5 HOWELL, JESSICA SR M.T.S.U. 5.65m 18' 61/2 5.65 (+0.0) FOUL 5.44 (+0.0)

6 SMITH, DASIA SO GA. TECH 5.59m 18' 41/4 5.59 (+0.0) 5.51 (+0.0) 5.49 (+0.0)

7 PARKS, MILAN SO S. CAROLIN 5.55m 18' 21/2 5.43 (+0.0) 5.55 (+0.0) 5.45 (+0.0)

8 HALLS, BREJHE SO TN. ST. 5.16m 16' 111/4 5.16 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

9 BARRY, TRISTA JR SO. MISS. 5.11m 16' 91/4 5.11 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

10 YOUNGINER, GABRIELLE SO TN. ST. 5.06m 16' 71/4 5.06 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

EKBLOM, SANDRA FR MEMPHIS DNS
MEYER, MADISON FR SO. ILLINOIS DNS
SLAY, CATIKA SR W. KENTUC DNS
MARTIN, KEZIA JR SO. ILLINOIS DNS

Flight 3 of 3
1 MCKEE, JULIENNE UNATTACHE 6.43m 21' 11/4 5.98 (+0.0) FOUL 6.35 (+0.0) 6.43 (+0.0) 6.41 (+0.0) 6.18 (+0.0)

2 SOW, ROUGUI JR S. CAROLIN 6.28m 20' 71/4 6.14 (+0.0) FOUL 5.81 (+0.0) 6.23 (+0.0) 6.28 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.0)

3 HERMAN, KELSEY SO ARKANSAS 6.08m 19' 111/2 6.02 (+0.0) 5.83 (+0.0) 5.89 (+0.0) 5.79 (+0.0) 6.08 (+0.0) 5.95 (+0.0)

4 LOTT, LEAH SR MISS. STATE 6.06m 19' 103/4 5.94 (+0.0) 6.06 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) 5.92 (+0.0) 5.97 (+0.0) 5.97 (+0.0)

5 STANLEY, MAKYLA SO S. CAROLIN 6.05m 19' 101/4 5.50 (+0.0) 5.82 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) 5.89 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) FOUL

6 TIPLER, CARISSA SR GA. TECH 6.01m 19' 83/4 6.01 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.97 (+0.0)

7 DICKS, NATASHA SR S. CAROLIN 5.95m 19' 61/4 5.95 (+0.0) FOUL 5.77 (+0.0) 5.75 (+0.0) PASS PASS

8 SHELL, GRENETRIA FR UNATTACHE 5.85m 19' 21/2 5.50 (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.59 (+0.0) 5.65 (+0.0)

9 JONES, DONJHAE SR GA. TECH 5.77m 18' 111/4 5.77 (+0.0) 5.52 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0)

10 ABDULLAH- MUHAMMAD, ATA SR M.T.S.U. 5.59m 18' 41/4 5.59 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) FOUL

11 BAYLARK, JADA FR ARKANSAS 5.55m 18' 21/2 5.55 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.0) PASS

12 AKACHUKWU, SANDRA SR W. KENTUC 5.07m 16' 73/4 5.07 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

DADZIE, ELIZABETH UNATTACHE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WOODS, TAYLOR FR CONNECTIC DNS
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#12 Women's Weight Throw
3 attempts for all, Top 9 advance for 3 additional attempts.  Minimums to measure is 14.10

A American Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR
C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR
F Facility 24.02m Gwen Berry NYAC/ Nike 1/29/2016
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 PRICE, DEANNA NYAC 23.12m 75' 101/2 22.68 (+0.0) 23.12 (+0.0) FOUL 21.79 (+0.0) 22.86 (+0.0) 22.43 (+0.0) 3(1)
2 BLOCK, FREYA SR SO. ILLINOIS 19.51m 64' 01/2 18.99 (+0.0) FOUL 19.51 (+0.0) 18.79 (+0.0) 19.11 (+0.0) 19.07 (+0.0) 3(2)
3 SMITH, BRIANNA JR MISS. STATE 19.20m 63' 01/4 17.99 (+0.0) 18.25 (+0.0) 18.55 (+0.0) 18.72 (+0.0) 19.20 (+0.0) 18.70 (+0.0) 3(3)
4 AMPADU, EFFUA UNATTACHE 18.88m 61' 111/2 17.15 (+0.0) 18.88 (+0.0) 18.39 (+0.0) FOUL 18.41 (+0.0) FOUL 3(4)
5 JACKSON, JENESSA SR W. KENTUC 18.17m 59' 71/2 FOUL FOUL 18.05 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 18.17 (+0.0) 3(5)
6 ROBERSON, ALEXIS FR SO. ILLINOIS 17.78m 58' 41/4 16.15 (+0.0) 15.97 (+0.0) 17.78 (+0.0) 16.30 (+0.0) 16.53 (+0.0) 15.98 (+0.0) 3(6)
7 BOTSIS, CHANELL FR CONNECTIC 17.54m 57' 63/4 16.67 (+0.0) 16.34 (+0.0) 17.34 (+0.0) 16.39 (+0.0) 16.19 (+0.0) 17.54 (+0.0) 2(1)
8 JONES, DANISHA SO SO. MISS. 17.49m 57' 43/4 17.49 (+0.0) 17.33 (+0.0) 17.14 (+0.0) FOUL 17.11 (+0.0) FOUL 3(7)
9 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS. STATE 17.45m 57' 31/4 16.92 (+0.0) 17.20 (+0.0) 17.45 (+0.0) 15.69 (+0.0) 16.78 (+0.0) 17.18 (+0.0) 2(2)

10 GORDON, DAIMER SO TN. ST. 17.28m 56' 81/2 16.17 (+0.0) FOUL 17.28 (+0.0) 3(8)
11 THOMAS, KELLI JR CONNECTIC 16.85m 55' 33/4 16.85 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 3(9)
12 WILLIAMS, KIERSTIN SR S. CAROLIN 16.84m 55' 31/4 16.84 (+0.0) FOUL 15.40 (+0.0) 2(3)
13 SPRINGS , ALICIA FR S. CAROLIN 16.77m 55' 01/2 16.77 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(4)
14 THOMPSON, RHEA FR LA. TECH 16.37m 53' 83/4 14.65 (+0.0) 14.24 (+0.0) 16.37 (+0.0) 1(1)
15 HORTON, AERIAL SR SAMFORD 16.34m 53' 71/2 15.46 (+0.0) FOUL 16.34 (+0.0) 3(10)
16 PREACHUK, MICHAELA SO SO. ALABAM 16.27m 53' 43/4 16.23 (+0.0) 16.27 (+0.0) 15.17 (+0.0) 2(5)
16 MAFFO, NADIA FR SO. MISS. 16.27m 53' 43/4 FOUL FOUL 16.27 (+0.0) 3(11)
18 KEESEE, MORGAN JR LA. TECH 16.01m 52' 61/2 16.01 (+0.0) 15.46 (+0.0) 15.95 (+0.0) 2(6)
19 FLUKER, AUTAVIA FR SO. ALABAM 15.67m 51' 51/4 14.91 (+0.0) 15.30 (+0.0) 15.67 (+0.0) 1(2)
20 TAYLOR, TATIANA SO SAMFORD 15.67m 51' 51/4 15.49 (+0.0) 15.51 (+0.0) 15.67 (+0.0) 3(12)
21 OBIJIAKU, MICHELLA FR SO. ALABAM 15.36m 50' 5" 14.44 (+0.0) 15.36 (+0.0) 14.19 (+0.0) 1(3)
22 CHILES, ALEXIS JR SO. MISS. 15.33m 50' 33/4 FOUL 15.33 (+0.0) FOUL 2(7)
23 CALDWELL, CAMILLE SO SAMFORD 15.29m 50' 21/4 12.30 (+0.0) 15.29 (+0.0) 14.71 (+0.0) 2(8)
24 ALSUP, HANNAH JR TN. ST. 14.87m 48' 93/4 14.87 (+0.0) FOUL 14.37 (+0.0) 2(9)
25 PERSON, SIAN FR SO. ILLINOIS 14.84m 48' 81/2 14.84 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(10)
26 HALL, MEAGAN JR SO. ALABAM 14.57m 47' 10" FOUL FOUL 14.57 (+0.0) 1(4)
27 JAIDI, MONA FR MEMPHIS 14.42m 47' 4" 14.18 (+0.0) 14.12 (+0.0) 14.42 (+0.0) 1(5)
28 HAWKER, AMARISSA SO ARIZONA 14.39m 47' 23/4 14.12 (+0.0) FOUL 14.39 (+0.0) 1(6)
29 FREEMAN, NIKKI FR SO. ILLINOIS 14.26m 46' 93/4 11.36 (+0.0) FOUL 14.26 (+0.0) 1(7)
30 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS. STATE 13.80m 45' 31/2 13.39 (+0.0) FOUL 13.80 (+0.0) 2(11)
31 JOHNSTON, MAGGIE FR SAMFORD 13.00m 42' 8" 13.00 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(8)
32 LENEAIR, CHY'ENNE SR TN. ST. 12.98m 42' 71/4 12.98 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(9)
33 BISHOP, SHELBY FR LA. TECH 12.49m 41' 0" 12.49 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 1(10)

BRIDGES, ZIEANDREA SO U.A.B. FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1
MAZUR, SAMANTHA JR CONNECTIC FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3
1 THOMPSON, RHEA FR LA. TECH 16.37m 53' 83/4 14.65 (+0.0) 14.24 (+0.0) 16.37 (+0.0)

2 FLUKER, AUTAVIA FR SO. ALABAM 15.67m 51' 51/4 14.91 (+0.0) 15.30 (+0.0) 15.67 (+0.0)
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#12 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
3 OBIJIAKU, MICHELLA FR SO. ALABAM 15.36m 50' 5" 14.44 (+0.0) 15.36 (+0.0) 14.19 (+0.0)

4 HALL, MEAGAN JR SO. ALABAM 14.57m 47' 10" FOUL FOUL 14.57 (+0.0)

5 JAIDI, MONA FR MEMPHIS 14.42m 47' 4" 14.18 (+0.0) 14.12 (+0.0) 14.42 (+0.0)

6 HAWKER, AMARISSA SO ARIZONA 14.39m 47' 23/4 14.12 (+0.0) FOUL 14.39 (+0.0)

7 FREEMAN, NIKKI FR SO. ILLINOIS 14.26m 46' 93/4 11.36 (+0.0) FOUL 14.26 (+0.0)

8 JOHNSTON, MAGGIE FR SAMFORD 13.00m 42' 8" 13.00 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

9 LENEAIR, CHY'ENNE SR TN. ST. 12.98m 42' 71/4 12.98 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

10 BISHOP, SHELBY FR LA. TECH 12.49m 41' 0" 12.49 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

BRIDGES, ZIEANDREA SO U.A.B. FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 3
1 BOTSIS, CHANELL FR CONNECTIC 17.54m 57' 63/4 16.67 (+0.0) 16.34 (+0.0) 17.34 (+0.0) 16.39 (+0.0) 16.19 (+0.0) 17.54 (+0.0)

2 REYNOLDS, HALEY SR MISS. STATE 17.45m 57' 31/4 16.92 (+0.0) 17.20 (+0.0) 17.45 (+0.0) 15.69 (+0.0) 16.78 (+0.0) 17.18 (+0.0)

3 WILLIAMS, KIERSTIN SR S. CAROLIN 16.84m 55' 31/4 16.84 (+0.0) FOUL 15.40 (+0.0)

4 SPRINGS , ALICIA FR S. CAROLIN 16.77m 55' 01/2 16.77 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

5 PREACHUK, MICHAELA SO SO. ALABAM 16.27m 53' 43/4 16.23 (+0.0) 16.27 (+0.0) 15.17 (+0.0)

6 KEESEE, MORGAN JR LA. TECH 16.01m 52' 61/2 16.01 (+0.0) 15.46 (+0.0) 15.95 (+0.0)

7 CHILES, ALEXIS JR SO. MISS. 15.33m 50' 33/4 FOUL 15.33 (+0.0) FOUL

8 CALDWELL, CAMILLE SO SAMFORD 15.29m 50' 21/4 12.30 (+0.0) 15.29 (+0.0) 14.71 (+0.0)

9 ALSUP, HANNAH JR TN. ST. 14.87m 48' 93/4 14.87 (+0.0) FOUL 14.37 (+0.0)

10 PERSON, SIAN FR SO. ILLINOIS 14.84m 48' 81/2 14.84 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

11 LEE, MADELYN FR MISS. STATE 13.80m 45' 31/2 13.39 (+0.0) FOUL 13.80 (+0.0)

MAZUR, SAMANTHA JR CONNECTIC FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 3 of 3
1 PRICE, DEANNA NYAC 23.12m 75' 101/2 22.68 (+0.0) 23.12 (+0.0) FOUL 21.79 (+0.0) 22.86 (+0.0) 22.43 (+0.0)

2 BLOCK, FREYA SR SO. ILLINOIS 19.51m 64' 01/2 18.99 (+0.0) FOUL 19.51 (+0.0) 18.79 (+0.0) 19.11 (+0.0) 19.07 (+0.0)

3 SMITH, BRIANNA JR MISS. STATE 19.20m 63' 01/4 17.99 (+0.0) 18.25 (+0.0) 18.55 (+0.0) 18.72 (+0.0) 19.20 (+0.0) 18.70 (+0.0)

4 AMPADU, EFFUA UNATTACHE 18.88m 61' 111/2 17.15 (+0.0) 18.88 (+0.0) 18.39 (+0.0) FOUL 18.41 (+0.0) FOUL

5 JACKSON, JENESSA SR W. KENTUC 18.17m 59' 71/2 FOUL FOUL 18.05 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 18.17 (+0.0)

6 ROBERSON, ALEXIS FR SO. ILLINOIS 17.78m 58' 41/4 16.15 (+0.0) 15.97 (+0.0) 17.78 (+0.0) 16.30 (+0.0) 16.53 (+0.0) 15.98 (+0.0)

7 JONES, DANISHA SO SO. MISS. 17.49m 57' 43/4 17.49 (+0.0) 17.33 (+0.0) 17.14 (+0.0) FOUL 17.11 (+0.0) FOUL

8 GORDON, DAIMER SO TN. ST. 17.28m 56' 81/2 16.17 (+0.0) FOUL 17.28 (+0.0)

9 THOMAS, KELLI JR CONNECTIC 16.85m 55' 33/4 16.85 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

10 HORTON, AERIAL SR SAMFORD 16.34m 53' 71/2 15.46 (+0.0) FOUL 16.34 (+0.0)

11 MAFFO, NADIA FR SO. MISS. 16.27m 53' 43/4 FOUL FOUL 16.27 (+0.0)

12 TAYLOR, TATIANA SO SAMFORD 15.67m 51' 51/4 15.49 (+0.0) 15.51 (+0.0) 15.67 (+0.0)
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